BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES MARCH 3, 2021

Clerk Corey Trinklein called the Election Commission Meeting to order on March 3, 2021 at 9:32 a.m. Also present for the Election Commission was Supervisor Ray Letterman and Treasurer Karen Parlberg.

PASSED Motion by Trinklein seconded by Parlberg to approve the March 3, 2020 **2021** Election Commission Meeting Agenda as presented.

Motion carried by unanimous voice vote

PASSED Motion by Letterman seconded by Trinklein to approve the October 6, 2020 Election Commission Minutes as presented.

Motion carried by unanimous voice vote

PUBLIC COMMENT: 9:33 a.m. to 9:33 a.m.

No public comments

PASSED Motion by Parlberg seconded by Trinklein to approve Resolution #2021-01 (Precinct Consolidation).

Yeas: Parlberg, Letterman, Trinklein

Nays: None

PASSED Motion by Letterman seconded by Parlberg to adjourn at 9:35 a.m. Motion carried by unanimous voice vote

Corey Trinklein, Clerk	
Chairman, Election Commission	
Approved:	